## **Public Hearing**

## **Town of New Durham**

Pursuant to RSA 31:95-b the New Durham Board of Selectmen will hold a public hearing on Thursday, January 5, 2023 beginning at 6:15 P.M. at the New Durham Town Hall for the purpose of receiving public comment regarding the acceptance and expenditure of unanticipated revenues from the State of New Hampshire. In the event of inclement weather necessitating the cancellation of the planned hearing, or if a second hearing is necessary it will be held on Monday, January 9, 2023 at 6:15 P.M. at the Town of New Durham Community Room.

These funds are to be spent by the Town of New Durham for purposes for Town owned bridge maintenance and repairs as noticed by the State of New Hampshire.